26.11.77. Altenmarkt

course length: 2350 m
vertical drop: 540 m
number of gates: 24
snow: lots of fresh snow*

L.

2.

3.

4.
5.

Annemarie Proell-Moser
Marie-Theres Nadig
Bernadette Zurbriggen

Brigitte Schroll-Kerscher
Martina Elmer

and Doris de Agostini

7.
8.
0.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Cindy Nelson

Susie Patterson

Jamie Kurlander

Edith Peter

Brigitte Totschnigg-Habersatter
Marlies Oberholzer

Irmgard Lukasser

Anne-Marie Bischoffsberger

Helena Matous
Evelyne Dirren
Irene Behm

Holly-Beth Flanders
Kathy Kreiner
Monika Kaserer
Wanda Bieler

Gabi Hauser

Loni Klettl

Hedy Buercher

AUT

SUI

SUI

AUT
AUT
SUI

USA
USA
USA
AUT
AUT
SUI

AUT
SUI

IRN
SUI
SUI

USA
CND
AUT
ITA

AUT
CND
SUI

World Series

Downhill, women

1.40.27
1.41.29
1.42.01
1.42.52
1.42.56

1.42.99
1.43.01
1.43.06
1.43.40
1.43.76
1.43.82
1.43.93
1.43.94

1.44.47
1.44.78
1.44.86

1.45.64
1.45.87
1.45.88

1.46.72
1.46.88
1.47.57

(22)



26.

27. Cristina Gravina ITA

28. Irmi Albert ITA

29. Martine Liouch FRA 1.48.64
30. Jolanda Plank ITA 1.48,70
31.

32. Laura Motta ITA 1.48,85
33. Marie-Luce Waldemair FRA 1.48.98
34.

35. Elisabeth Chaud FRA 1.49.17
36. Susan Clifford CND 1.49.20
37. Vanita Haining CND 1.49.41
38. Marie-Cecille Gros-Gaudenier FRA 1.49.85
39.

40. Catherine Gonseth FRA 1.50.56
41. Christine Fournier FRA 1.50.68

*organizers could not remove all the new snow on time so the race was opened by 10
racers with highest bib numbers



27.11.77. Crans-Montana Downhill, men

course name: Pista Nationale
course length: 3800 m
vertical drop: 980 m

snow: soft

visibility: poor

started: 53-11

finished: 49

1. Franz Klammer AUT 2.08.07 (3
2. Erik Haaker NOR 2.08.22 (6)
3. Peter Wirnsberger I AUT 2.08.51 (8
4. Ken Read CND 2.09.07
5. Klaus Eberhadt AUT 2.09.19
6. Herbert Plank ITA 2.09.45
7. Peter Mueller SUI 2.09.49
8. Bartl Gensbichler AUT 2.09.51 (13)
9. Jos Walcher AUT 2.09.55

10. Erwin Josi SUI 2.09.58

11. Ernst Winkler AUT 2.09.61

12. Bernhard Russi SUI 2.09.92

13. Mauro Maftei ITA 2.09.95 (46!

14. Rene Berthod SUI 2.10.24

15. Ulli Spiess AUT 2.10.89

16. Sepp Ferstl FRG 2.11.16

17. Steve Podborski CND 2.11.38

18. Philippe Roux SUI 2.11.88

19. Oswald Kerschbaumer ITA 2.11.89

20. Michael Veith FRG 2.12.06

21. Werner Griessmann AUT 2.12.08

22.

23. Giuliano Giardini ITA 2.12.34

24.

25. Renato Antonioli ITA 2.13.12

26. Lorenzo Cancian ITA 2.13.13

27. Ron Biedermann USA 2.13.40

28. Andy Mill USA 2.14.33



29. Eric Wilson
30. Martin Berthod
and Doug Powell
32.

33. Bob Miller

and Doug Briggs
35. Karl Anderson
36. Peter Fischer
37. Walter Vesti

~

. Evik Haaker
2. Franz Klammer

. Peter Wirnsberger 1
. Klaus Eberhadt

W

. Erwin Josi
. Bernhard Russi
. Ken Read
. Ernst Winkler
9. Bartl Gensbichler
10. Peter Mueller
and Jos Walcher
12. Herbert Plank
13. Rene Berthod

0 3 QN n

14. Ulli Spiess
15. Philippe Roux

1. Franz Klammer
2. Ken Read
3. Peter Wirnsberger I
4. Herbert Plank
and Erik Haaker
6. Peter Mueller

USA
SUI
USA

CND
USA
USA
FRG
SUI

split-time:

NOR
AUT

AUT
AUT

SUI
SUI
CND
AUT
AUT
SUI
AUT
ITA
SUI

AUT
SUI

finish:

AUT
CND
AUT
ITA
NOR
SUI

2.14.39
2.14.44
2.14.44

2.14.69
2.15.77

2.16.06

1.22.93
1.23.09

1.23.37
1.23.46

1.23.80
1.23.95
1.24.03
1.24.10
1.24.13

1.24.15
1.24.18
1.24.24

1.24.81
1.24.94

44.98
45.06
45.14

45.29
45.34

(13)

(3)
(8
( 6)



29.11.77. Crans-Montana

SNOW: icy
started: 67 at 10/12h
finished: 12

AW N ==

11

. Fabiene Serrat

. Hanni Wenzel

. Lise-Marie Morerod
. Pamela Behr

. Ingrid Eberle

. Lea Soelkner

. Erika Hess

. Regine Moesenlechner

. Gill Wahlquist
. Olga Charvatova

. Armelle Pertuisset
12.

Hedi Preuss

DNF(1):

Becky Dorsey

FRA
LIE
SUI
FRG
AUT
AUT
SUI
FRG

SWE
TCH

FRA
USA

Anemarie Proell-Moser

Perine Pelen

Christa Zechmeister

Claudia Giordani
Cindy Nelson
Patricia Emonet
Monika Kaserer
Danielle Debernard

USA
AUT
FRA
FRG
ITA

USA
FRA
AUT
FRA,

Slalom, women

54.37
54.71
54.86
55.67

56.17
55.98
57.69
57.68

59.45
59.33

61.32
63.52

(4
(5)
( 6),
( 8),
(9,
(12),
(14),
(15),

Brigitte Totschnigg-Habersatter AUT

49.42
49.44
49.50
48.90
49.54
50.62
50.14
51.11

50.33
52.01

56.01
70.29

103.79
104.15
104.36
104.57
105.71
106.60
107.83
108.79

109.78
111.35

117.33
133.81

(3" best split-time)

(2)
(16)

(13)
(10)
(3)
(11)
(6211
(30)

(39)
(58)



DNF(2):

Abbi Fisher
Maria Epple
Daniela Zini

Brigitte Briand

Rosmarie Enz

Jean-Pierre Fournier SUI 1% run

started: 67
finished: 25

1. Fabiene Serrat
2. Hanni Wenzel
3. L-M. Morerod
4. Abbi Fisher
5. Pamela Behr
6. Maria Epple
7. Lea Soelkner
8. Ingrid Eberle

9. Daniela Zini

10. R Moesenlechner

11. Erika Hess

FRA
LIE
SUI
USA
FRG
FRG
AUT
AUT
ITA

FRG
SUI

12. Brigitte Briand  SUI

54.37
54.71
54.86
55.03
55.67
55.97
55.98
56.17
56.89

57.68
57.69

USA
FRG
ITA
SUI
SUI

(2
(16)
(13)

(10)

(1)
(3)

(30)
(6211
(42)

(1) (1%run: 4 —55.03)
(7)) (1"run: 6 —55.97)

(1* run: 9 — 56.89)
(42) (1" run:12 — 58,x)
(44) (1% run:19 - 61.y)

Finn Gundersen USA 2™ run 54

started: 25
finished: 12

1

wDn B~ W N

~N

9

. Pamela Behr

. Fabiene Serrat
. Hanni Wenzel
. L-M. Morerod
. Ingrid Eberle

. Erika Hess
. Gill Wahlquist

. Lea Soelkner

. R Moesenlechner

FRG

FRA
LIE
SUI
AUT

SUI
SWE
AUT

FRG

10. Olga Charvatova TCH

48.90

49.42
49.44
49.50
49.54

50.14
50.33
50.62
51.11

52.01



30.11.77. Crans-Montana

SNOw : icy
started: 77
finished: 28

[am—

. Ingemar Stenmark

2. Phil Mahre

DB B~ W

(e BN o)\

11

18.
19.
20.
21.

. Klaus Heidegger
. Christian Neureuter
. Petar Popangelov II

. Anton Steiner
. Fausto Radici
. Roberto Burrini
0.
10.
. Alois Morgenstern
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

0Odd Soerli
Torsten Jakobsson

Stig Strand

Peter Schwendener
Steve Mahre

Peter Aelig

Peter Luescher
Jean-Luc Fournier

Jan Bachleda
Hans Enn

Luc Morrisset
Martial Donnet

DNF(1):

Piero Gros
Gustav Thoeni
Bojan Krizaj
Bruno Noeckler
Andreas Wenzel
Mauro Bernardi
Walter Tresch
Heini Hemmi

SWE
USA

AUT
FRG
BUL

AUT
ITA
ITA
NOR
SWE
AUT
SWE
SUI
USA
SUI
SUI
SUI

POL
AUT
FRA
SUI

ITA,
ITA,
YUG,
ITA,
LIE,
ITA,
SUI,
SUI,

Slalom, men

48.08
47.78

48.52
49.38
49.19

49.24
49.15
49.40
49.40
49.44
49.63
49.40
49.68
49.65
50.34
49.65
50.37

49.19

50.49

48.57
49.10

49.27
48.70
49.06

49.66
49.93
50.11
50.41
50.59
50.58
50.82
50.67
50.91
50.46
51.50
50.94

52.76

51.94

96.65
96.88

97.77
98.08
98.25

98.90
99.08
99.51
99.81
100.03
100.21
100.22
100.35
100.56
100.80
101.15
101.31

101.78
101.95
102.34
102.43

(3)

(64!



Manfred Brunner AUT,

DNF(2):
Paul Frommelt LIE (1) (1"run:1-47.51)
Franco Bieler ITA (1" run: 8 —49.23)
Alain Navillod FRA (1* run:20)
Philippe Hardy FRA (1* run:22)
Hansi Hinterseer AUT (1* run:33)

1¥ run Peter Prodinger AUT 2™ run

1. Paul Frommelt LIE 47.51 ( 1) 1. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 48.57 ( 3)

2. Phil Mahre USA 47.78 ( 2) 2. Chris. Neureuter FRG 48.70 (10)
3. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 48.08 ( 5) 3. Petar Popangelov BUL 49.06 ( 7)
4. Phil Mahre USA 49.10 ( 4)

4. Klaus Heidegger AUT 48.52 ( 6) 5. Klaus Heidegger AUT 49.27 ( 2)

5. Fausto Radici ITA 49.15 ( 4) 6. Anton Steiner AUT 49.66 ( 9)
6. Hans Enn AUT (64!!

and Petar Popangelov BUL 49.19 (22! 7. Fausto Radici ITA 4993 (4
8. Franco Bieler  ITA 49.23 () 8. Roberto Burrini ITA  50.11 (11)
9. Anton Steiner AUT 49.24 (43!

10. Chris. Neureuter FRG 49.38 ( 7) 9. Odd Soerli NOR 50.41 ( 8)
11. Roberto Burrini  ITA (37! 10. Peter Aelig SUI 5046

and Stig Strand SWE 11. Alois MorgensternAUT 50.58 (15)
and Odd Soerli NOR 49.40 ( 8) 12. Torsten JakobssonSWE 50.59 (42!
14. Torsten JakobssonSWE 49.44 (42! 13. Pet. Schwendener SUI  50.67 (18)
15. Alois MorgensternAUT  49.63 14. Stig Strand SWE 50.82 (12)
16. Peter Luescher SUI  49.65 15. Steve Mahre USA 5091 (17)
and Steve Mahre USA 49.65 16. Jean-Luc Fournier SUI  50.94

18. Pet. Schwendener SUL  49.68



01.12.77. San Sicario

course length: 1150 m
Snow: scarce

0.
10.

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

. Perrine Pelen

. Fabiene Serrat

. Claudia Giordani
. Abbi Fisher

. Kathy Kreiner

. Becky Dorsey

. Maria Epple

. Cindy Nelson

Vicki Fleckenstein

Brigitte Totschnigg-Habersatter

Maria-Rosa Quario

Daniela Zini
Wilma Gatta
Christa Kinshofer
Wanda Bieler
Loni Klettl
Martine Liouch
Susan Cifford
Gabi Hauser

DNS:

Monika Kaserer

AUT*,

Lise-Marie Morerod SUI*,
Marie-Theres Nadig SUI*,

FRA

FRA

ITA
USA
CND

USA

FRG

USA

USA
AUT

ITA
ITA
ITA
FRG
ITA
CND
FRA
CND
AUT

Giant Slalom, women

1.20.85+ 1.17.28
1.20.57 + 1.18.13
1.21.01 + 1.18.25
1.20.89 + 1.18.74
1.21.66 + 1.18.12
1.20.47 + 1.19.71
1.22.13 + 1.18.64
1.22.36 + 1.19.33

1.21.86 + 1.20.22
1.22.62 + 1.19.82

2.38.13

2.38.70

2.39.26
2.39.63
2.39.78

2.40.18

2.40.77

2.41.69

2.42.08
2.42.44

2.43.05
2.43.26
2.43.32
2.43.86
2.44.02
2.44.14
2.44.31
2.45.637
2.44.84



DNEF(1):
Patricia Emonet FRA,
Danielle Debernard FRA
Ursula Konzett LIE,

DNS(2):*
Annemarie Proell-Moser AUT (1* run: 8 — 1.21.90)

* AUT and SUI teams didn’t start in 2™ run out of protest
claiming that course was too dangerous, (too little snow, too much ice,
insufficient safety measures). In the end race didn’t count for the World Series.

DNF(2):
Hanni Wenzel LIE,
I run 2" run
1. Becky Dorsey US4 1.20.47 1. Perine Pellen FRA 1.17.28 ( 3)

2. Fabiene Serrat  FRA 1.20.57

3. Perine Pellen FRA 1.20.85

4. Abbi Fisher USA 1.20.89 2. Kathy Kreiner  CND 1.18.12 ( 6)

5. Claudia Giordani ITA 1.21.01 . Fabiene Serrat FRA 1.18.13 ( 4)
4. Claudia Giordani ITA  1.18.25 ( 1)

(98]

6. Kathy Kreiner ~ CND 1.21.66
7. Vicki FleckensteinUSA ~ 1.21.86 5. Maria Epple FRG 1.18.64 ( 9)
8. Annemarie Proell AUT 1.21.90 . Abbi Fisher USA 1.18.74 ( 2)

9. Maria Epple FRG 1.22.13
10. Cindy Nelson USA 1.22.36 7. Cindy Nelson USA 1.19.33 (10)
11. Brigitte TotschniggAUT 1.22.62 .Becky Dorsey ~ USA 1.19.71 ( 5)
9. Brigitte TotschniggAUT 1.19.82 (11)

(o)

o0

10. Vicki FleckensteinUSA  1.20.22 ( 7)



03.12.77. Mont Genevre

started: 21

—

. Lise-Marie Morerod
. Fabienne Serrat

[\S}

. Ingrid Eberle

RS

. Abbi Fisher

. Erika Hess
. Becky Dorsey

0 3 QN n

9, Hanni Wenzel
10, Claudia Giordani
11, Kathy Kreiner
12, Ingrid Eberle
13, Martina Elmer
14, Perrine Pelen
15, Marie-Theres Nadig
16, Bernadette Zurbriggen

17. Lea Soelkner
18. Vicki Fleckenstein
19. Daniela Zini

. Annemarie Proell-Moser

. Brigitte Totschnigg-Habersatter

Parallel, women

SUI
FRA  1:2(-0,22+0,37)

AUT by Morerod (+0.10) & DQ
AUT by Serrat (+0,52) & DQ

USA by Serrat 0:2
AUT by Moser 0:2
SUI by Morerod 0:2
USA Dby Eberle 0:2

LIE
ITA
CND
AUT
AUT
FRA
SUI
SUI

AUT by Dorsey
USA by Moser
ITA by Morerod



04.12.77. Mont Genevre

[a—

. Ingemar Stenmark
. Bruno Noeckler

. Fausto Radici
. Phil Mahre

W

. Herbert Plank

. Patrick Lamotte
. Piero Gros

. Mauro Bernardi

0 3 QN n

9. Roberto Burrini
10. Steve Mahre
11, Paolo de Chiesa
12, Gustav Thoeni
13, Erwin Stricker
14. Franco Bieler
15. Erik Haaker
16. Philippe Hardy

AUT
ITA
SWE

USA
NOR

FRG
CND

SWE
ITA

ITA
USA

ITA
FRA
ITA
ITA

ITA
USA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
NOR
FRA

Final standings, men

28
26
24

17

(o) U]

Parallel, men

0:2  (+0.185 +0.145)

by Stenmark 0:2
by Noeckler 1:2

(+0.005 +0.508)
(+0.520 - 0.218)

by Radici DQx2
by Phil Mahre 0:1
by Stenmark 0:2
by Noeckler DQ x 2

(0.013!) & DQ
(+0.497 +0.417)

by Noeckler
by Radici

by Stenmark
by Gross

by Phil Mahre
by Lamotte
by Bernardi
by Plank



AUT

SUI
USA
FRA
ITA
SWE

FRG
CND
LIE

NOR

Final standings overall

80

45
41
37
32
24



